STK14C88
This
term
has
and
32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM
FEATURES
• 25, 35, 45 ns Read Access & R/W Cycle Time

31
VSWITCH
32
VRESET
VCC
DQ (DATA OUT)
7
Feb, 2008
ocument Control #ML0014 Rev 2.0
D
STK14C88
SOFTWARE STORE/RECALL MODE SELECTION
SOFTWARE-CONTROLLED STORE/RECALL CYCLEv (VCC = 5.0V ± 10%)e
Note r: The six consecutive addresses must be in the order listed. W must be high during all six consecutive E controlled cycles to enable a nonvolatile
cycle.
Note s: While there are 15 addresses on the STK14C88, only the lower 14 are used to control software modes.
Note t: I/O state assumes G < VIL. Activation of nonvolatile cycles does not depend on state of G.
Note u: The software sequence is clocked on the falling edge of E controlled READs without involving G (double clocking will abort the sequence). See
application note: MA0002 http://www.simtek.com/attachments/appNote02.pdf.
Note v: The six consecutive addresses must be in the order listed in the Software STORE/RECALL Mode Selection Table: (0E38, 31C7, 03E0, 3C1F,

STK14C88
D
Commercial and Industrial Ordering Information
Packaging Option
Blank = Tube
TR = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (-40 to 85°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Lead Finish
F = 100% Sn (Matte Tin)
Package
N = Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC
C = Ceramic 32-pin 300 mil CDIP
L = Ceramic 32-pad LCC
STK14C88 - N   F   45   I   TR
13
Feb, 2008
ocument Control #ML0014 Rev 2.0
D
STK14C88
Military Ordering Information
Temperature Range
M = Military (-55 to 125°C)
Access Time
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
Package
L=Ceramic 32-pad LCC
C=Ceramic 32-pin 300 mil CDIP
K=Ceramic 32-pin 300 mil CDIP
with solder dip finish
Retention / Endurance
5 = Military (10 years or 105cycles)
STK14C88 - 5 C 45 M
14
Feb, 2008
ocument Control #ML0014 Rev 2.0
15
STK14C88
Feb, 2008
Document Control #ML0014 Rev 2.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
STK14C88-NF25 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF35 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF45 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF25TR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF35TR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF45TR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14C88-NF25I 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-NF35I 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-NF45I 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-NF25ITR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-NF35ITR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-NF45ITR 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  SOP32-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-C45I 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP32-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14C88-5L35M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC32-450 35 ns access time Military
STK14C88-5L45M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  LCC32-450 45 ns access time Military
STK14C88-5C35M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP32-300 35 ns access time Military
STK14C88-5C45M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP32-300 45 ns access time Military
STK14C88-5K35M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP32-300 35 ns access time Military
STK14C88-5K45M 5V 32Kx8 AutoStore nvSRAM  CDIP32-300 45 ns access time Military
16
Feb, 2008
Document Control #ML0014 Rev 2.0
STK14C88
Package Diagrams
32 Lead 300 mil SOIC Gull Wing
DIM = INCHES
  DIM = mm
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX ( )
0.006    0.15
0.013    0.32 ( )
0.021    0.53
0.041    1.04 ( )
8 o
0 o
BSC
0.810   20.57
0.822   20.88
 (  )
0.026   0.66
0.032   0.81 ( )
0.004   0.10
0.010   0.25   ( )0.014   0.36
0.020   0.51 ( )
0.086
 0.090